FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(2013
PATTERN)/07/F-2016

Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Formerly University of Pune)

Examination Circular No 07

OF 2016

REVISED AS ON 01/03/2016
FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(2013 PATTERN)
(FOR REGULAR & EXTERNAL)

Examination of March/April/May 2016
(Under Faculty of Commerce)

Instruction For Students

¢ Candidates are required to be present at the examination centre, FIFTEEN MINUTES before the time
fixed for the first paper and TEN MINUTES before the time of each subsequent paper.

e Candidates are forbidden from taking any material into the examination hall, that can be used for
malpractice at the time of examination.

e Candidates are requested to see the Notice Board at their place of examination regularly for changes if
any, that may be notified later in the program.

* No request for any special concession such as a change in time or any day fixed for the University
Examination on any ground shall be granted.

¢ Use of non programmable calculator is permitted.

* Seating arrangements for external students will be communicated separately.

Backlog Students of F.Y.B.Com. (2008 Course) will have to appear as per equivalent
subjects of F.Y.B.Com. (2013 Course) for examination to be held in March/April- 2016.

Day & Date Time Paper Code Subject
Tuesday 11.00 AM To
22-03-2016 02.00 PM 1113 COMPULSORY ENGLISH
Wednesday 11.00 AM To 1123 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
23-03-2016 02.00 PM
Saturday 11.00 AM To
26-03-2016 02.00 PM 1133 BUSINESS ECONOMICS (MICRO)
Monday 11.00 AM To
28-03-2016 02.00 PM 1143 (A) BUSINESS MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS
11.00 AM To
02.00 PM 1153 (B) COMPUTER CONCEPTS & APPLICATIONS
11.00 AM To 1601 FOUNDATION COURSE (FOR RESRTRUCTURING
02.00 PM COURSE ONLY)
Tuesday 11.00 AM To )
29-03-2016 02.00 PM 1313 OPTIONAL GROUP-COMMERCIAL GEOGRAPHY
11.00 AM To
02.00 PM 1323 OPTIONAL GROUP-CO-OPERATION

March/April/May
2016
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2016

Tuesday
29-03-2016

Wednesday
30-03-2016

Thursday
31-03-2016

Friday
01-04-2016

Saturday
02-04-2016

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
02.00 PM

11.00 AM To
01.00 PM

11.00 AM To
01.00 PM

11.00 AM To
01.00 PM

11.00 AM To
01.00 PM

1333

1343

1353

1363

1213

1223

1233

1243

1253

1263

1403

1503

1513

1523

1533

1543

1553

1563

1573

1583

1593

1633

1643

1693

1634
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OPTIONAL GROUP-DEFENCE ORGANIZATION &
MANAGEMENT IN INDIA

OPTIONAL GROUP-BANKING & FINANCE

OPTIONAL GROUP-MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS

OPTIONAL GROUP-ORGANIZATIONAL SKILL
DEVELOPMENT

OPTIONAL GROUP -ESSENTIAL OF E-COMMERCE

OPTIONAL GROUP -CONSUMER PROTECTION &
BUSINESS EHTICS

OPTIONAL GROUP -BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT &
ENTREPRENEURSHIP

OPTIONAL GROUP -INSURANCE & TRANSPORT

OPTIONAL GROUP -MARKETING & SALESMANSHIP

OPTIONAL GROUP -FOUNDATION COURSE IN
COMMERCE

OPTIONAL GROUP-PERSIAN
OPTIONAL GROUP-ARABIC
OPTIONAL GROUP-ADDITIONAL ENGLISH
OPTIONAL GROUP-MARATHI
OPTIONAL GROUP-SANSKRIT
OPTIONAL GROUP-HINDI
OPTIONAL GROUP-GUIJRATHI
OPTIONAL GROUP-SINDHI
OPTIONAL GROUP-FRENCH
OPTIONAL GROUP-GERMAN
OPTIONAL GROUP-URDU

VOCATIONAL PAPER I-COMPUTER APPLICATION

VOCATIONAL PAPER I-ADVERTISING, SALES
PROMOTION & SALES MANAGEMENT

VOCATIONAL PAPER I-TAX PROCEDURE & PRACTICES

VOCATIONAL PAPER II-COMPUTER APPLICATION

Page 2 of 3



FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(2013
PATTERN)/07/F-2016

Saturday 11.00 AM To t64s  VOCATIONAL PAPER II-ADVERTISING, SALES
02-04-2016 01.00 PM PROMOTION & SALES MANAGEMENT
11(')(1’00’3'\2,;0 1694  VOCATIONAL PAPER II-TAX PROCEDURE & PRACTICES
NOTE:

1) The Practical Examination of F.Y.B.Com. (2013 Pattern) (Including Vocational
Course) will be conducted by the respective colleges betweeen 02/03/2016 to
10/03/2016.

2) The Oral Examination of 20 Marks for Optional Group (All Languages) at
F.Y.B.Com. (2013 Pattern) will be conducted by the respective colleges betweeen
02/03/2016 to 10/03/2016. But there is no oral examination for Compulsory English.

3) Backlog Students of F.Y.B.Com. (2008 Course) will have to appear as per
equivalent subjects of F.Y.B.Com. (2013 Course) for examination to be held in
March/April - 2016.

Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007

Ref.No/XCT:92 Dr. Ashok Chavan
Date:21/03/2016 Controller of Examinations
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