Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Formerly University of Pune)



Examination Circular No 07 OF 2016

REVISED AS ON 01/03/2016 FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(2013 PATTERN)

(FOR REGULAR & EXTERNAL)

Examination of March/April/May 2016 (Under Faculty of Commerce)

Instruction For Students

- Candidates are required to be present at the examination centre, FIFTEEN MINUTES before the time fixed for the first paper and TEN MINUTES before the time of each subsequent paper.
- Candidates are forbidden from taking any material into the examination hall, that can be used for malpractice at the time of examination.
- Candidates are requested to see the Notice Board at their place of examination regularly for changes if any, that may be notified later in the program.
- No request for any special concession such as a change in time or any day fixed for the University Examination on any ground shall be granted.
- Use of non programmable calculator is permitted.
- Seating arrangements for external students will be communicated separately.
- Backlog Students of F.Y.B.Com. (2008 Course) will have to appear as per equivalent subjects of F.Y.B.Com. (2013 Course) for examination to be held in March/April- 2016.

Day & Date	Time	Paper Code	Subject
Tuesday 22-03-2016	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1113	COMPULSORY ENGLISH
Wednesday 23-03-2016	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1123	FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
Saturday 26-03-2016	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1133	BUSINESS ECONOMICS (MICRO)
Monday 28-03-2016	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1143	(A) BUSINESS MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1153	(B) COMPUTER CONCEPTS & APPLICATIONS
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1601	FOUNDATION COURSE (FOR RESRTRUCTURING COURSE ONLY)
Tuesday 29-03-2016	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1313	OPTIONAL GROUP-COMMERCIAL GEOGRAPHY
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1323	OPTIONAL GROUP-CO-OPERATION

FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(2013 PATTERN)/07/F-2016

Tuesday 29-03-2016	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1333	OPTIONAL GROUP-DEFENCE ORGANIZATION & MANAGEMENT IN INDIA
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1343	OPTIONAL GROUP-BANKING & FINANCE
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1353	OPTIONAL GROUP-MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1363	OPTIONAL GROUP-ORGANIZATIONAL SKILL DEVELOPMENT
Wednesday 30-03-2016	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1213	OPTIONAL GROUP -ESSENTIAL OF E-COMMERCE
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1223	OPTIONAL GROUP -CONSUMER PROTECTION & BUSINESS EHTICS
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1233	OPTIONAL GROUP -BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1243	OPTIONAL GROUP -INSURANCE & TRANSPORT
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1253	OPTIONAL GROUP -MARKETING & SALESMANSHIP
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1263	OPTIONAL GROUP -FOUNDATION COURSE IN COMMERCE
Thursday 31-03-2016	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1403	OPTIONAL GROUP-PERSIAN
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1503	OPTIONAL GROUP-ARABIC
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1513	OPTIONAL GROUP-ADDITIONAL ENGLISH
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1523	OPTIONAL GROUP-MARATHI
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1533	OPTIONAL GROUP-SANSKRIT
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1543	OPTIONAL GROUP-HINDI
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1553	OPTIONAL GROUP-GUJRATHI
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1563	OPTIONAL GROUP-SINDHI
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1573	OPTIONAL GROUP-FRENCH
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1583	OPTIONAL GROUP-GERMAN
	11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	1593	OPTIONAL GROUP-URDU
Friday 01-04-2016	11.00 AM To 01.00 PM	1633	VOCATIONAL PAPER I-COMPUTER APPLICATION
	11.00 AM To 01.00 PM	1643	VOCATIONAL PAPER I-ADVERTISING, SALES PROMOTION & SALES MANAGEMENT
	11.00 AM To 01.00 PM	1693	VOCATIONAL PAPER I-TAX PROCEDURE & PRACTION
Saturday 02-04-2016	11.00 AM To 01.00 PM	1634	VOCATIONAL PAPER II-COMPUTER APPLICATION

FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(2013 PATTERN)/07/F-2016

Saturday 02-04-2016	11.00 AM To 01.00 PM	1644	VOCATIONAL PAPER II-ADVERTISING, SALES PROMOTION & SALES MANAGEMENT
	11.00 AM To 01.00 PM	1694	VOCATIONAL PAPER II-TAX PROCEDURE & PRACTICES

NOTE:

- 1) The Practical Examination of F.Y.B.Com. (2013 Pattern) (Including Vocational Course) will be conducted by the respective colleges between 02/03/2016 to 10/03/2016.
- 2) The Oral Examination of 20 Marks for Optional Group (All Languages) at F.Y.B.Com. (2013 Pattern) will be conducted by the respective colleges betweeen 02/03/2016 to 10/03/2016. But there is no oral examination for Compulsory English.
- 3) Backlog Students of F.Y.B.Com. (2008 Course) will have to appear as per equivalent subjects of F.Y.B.Com. (2013 Course) for examination to be held in March/April 2016.

Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007

Ref.No/XCT:92 Dr. Ashok Chavan

Date:21/03/2016 Controller of Examinations